

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1070/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 and 26/7/2006 in DBCWP No.1861/2004 and DBCMA No.20840/2006 in DBCWP No.1861/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

SOCIETY UN-AIDED PVT.SCHOOLS RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent No.9:

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is allowed to file counter affidavit
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned
orders passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master