

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1070/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in DBCWP No.1861/04
and order dated 26/07/2006 in DBCMA No.20840/2006 in DBCWP No.1861/04
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SOCIETY UN-AIDED PVT.SCHOOLS RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Harish Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after two weeks as it has been
stated that learned counsel for the respondent is not well.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master